

No. 12-315

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AIR WISCONSIN AIRLINES CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM L. HOEPER,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Colorado Supreme Court**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

DONALD CHANCE MARK, JR.
FAFINSKI MARK &
JOHNSON, P.A.
Flagship Corporate Center
775 Prairie Center Drive
Suite 400
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
(952) 995-9500

PETER D. KEISLER*
JONATHAN F. COHN
ERIC D. MCARTHUR
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000
pkeisler@sidley.com

DAVID H. YUN
JAUDON & AVERY LLP
600 Grant Street
Suite 505
Denver, CO 80203
(303) 832-1122

Counsel for Petitioner

November 27, 2012

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. THE DECISION BELOW ERRONEOUSLY ALLOWS AIRLINES TO BE HELD LIABLE FOR TRUTHFULLY REPORT- ING POTENTIAL SECURITY THREATS...	2
II. THE DECISION BELOW DEEPENS A CIRCUIT SPLIT REGARDING INDE- PENDENT REVIEW OF FALSITY.....	8
III. THE DECISION BELOW POSES A SIG- NIFICANT RISK TO NATIONAL SECU- RITY.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of United States, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984).....	9, 10
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975).....	3
<i>FAA v. Cooper</i> , 132 S.Ct. 1441 (2012)	3
<i>Garrison v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 64 (1964)...	3
<i>Hustler Magazine, Inc. v. Falwell</i> , 485 U.S. 46 (1988)	3
<i>Liberty Lobby, Inc. v. Dow Jones & Co.</i> , 838 F.2d 1287 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	8
<i>Locricchio v. Evening News Ass'n</i> , 476 N.W.2d 112 (Mich. 1991)	8
<i>Masson v. New Yorker Magazine, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 496 (1991).....	7
<i>N.Y. Times v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964).....	3
<i>Phila. Newspapers, Inc. v. Hepps</i> , 475 U.S. 767 (1986).....	3
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992).....	5
<i>Veilleux v. NBC</i> , 206 F.3d 92 (1st Cir. 2000)	8
 RULE	
Sup. Ct. R. 15.2.....	10
